*22195230 OTH

Doc# 2219522018 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 07/14/2022 10:40 AM PG: 1 OF 4

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual

THE GRANTOR(S) Rakesh A	Lumar Sharma and Meena Sha	rma married couple	, of the 30E Elm	Street	Unit 5D	_ 0
Chicago , County of Cook	, State of Illinois	for and in consid	eration of \$ Ten Dol	lars	, and o	ther
good and valuable consideration in hand				*		
of 30E Elm Street Unit 5D Chicago, I	L 60611	Cook	of	the	County	
Illinois one percent (1%), interest in the	he following described Real	Estate situated in the Co	unty of Cook		_ in the S	State
of Illinois , to wit:	0/					
See E	xhibit "A" attached her	eto and made a part	hereof			
* Rakesh Kumar Sha	arma and Meen	a Shorma	,			
SUBJECT TO: PIN: 17-03-200-066-10	018, Commonly known as: 3	Fast Elm Street, Unit 51	O, Chicago, IL 6061	1		
		46				
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights	under and by virtue of the Ho	omestead Exemption Law	s of the State of Illii	10is.		
Permanent Real Estate Index Number((c): 17 02 200 066 1019					
Address(es) of Real Estate: 30 East El		L 60611				
		10				_
Dated this 13th da	y of July	, 20 <u>22</u>	<u>6</u> /.			
1 0	·	•	T '			
		~ ~	\(\sigma\) _			
C Navion	(Grantor)			((Witness)	
	,		/3c		(, , , , , , ,	
(in)				<u></u>		
	(Grantor)		m (<u>.</u> (Witness)	
\sim	1484			C		
Mercenson	MAYRA JARA Official Seal	'9				
	Notacy Public - State	of Illinois				
	My Commission Expires	Mar 11.				
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	14-Jul-2022		ANCEED TAV		14- lol-2	ימוו

0.00

0.00

0.00 *

17-03-200-066-1018 | 20220701677303 | 1-352-684-624 * Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

nas abba nat mataba any appirable pariany of interpot abb.

CHICAGO:

CTA:

TOTAL:

COUNTY:

TOTAL:

20220701677303 | 1-204-655-184

0.00

0.00

0.00

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF Cook		SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Co Rakesh Kumar Sharma and Meena Sharma personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and	(s) are subscribed to the	foregoing instrument, ap	
uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and v			•
Given under my hand and official seal, this 13th	day of July	, 20 <u>22</u>	L.
Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Excitos Mar 11, 2025		MY /	(Notary Public)
Prepared by: Rakesh Kumar Sharma			,
30 East Elm Street Unid 5D Chicago Illinois 60611			
Mail to:	COU.		
Mira Sheila Sharma 30 East Elm Street Unit 5D Chicago Illinois 60611			
Name and Address of Taxpayer:		6	
Rakesh Kumar Sharma		4	
30 East Elm Street Unit 5D Chicago Illinois 60611		Cort's O	
	<u> </u>	0,5	C.

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

Unit No. 5D IN 30 EAST ELM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 6 TO 9 IN SUBDIVISON OF SOUTH HALF OF ORIGINAL BLOCK 1 (EXCEPT THE WEST 132.5 FEET THEREOF) IN SUBDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF ILLINOS AND MICHIGAN CANAL OF SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NOTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECRDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 25147097, TOGETHOR WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMEN'. S.

PERMANENT IN DEX NUMBER: 17-03-200-066-1018 COMMON ADD (E')S: 30 EAST ELM STREET, UNIT 5D, CHICAGO, ILLINOS 60611

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Fax Law 35 ILCS (2017) - 40 and par. _E__ and Cook County Ord 93-0-27 par. _E__

Date 07/14/2022 Sign

04/2015

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest **(ABI)** in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold titl	e to real estate u	nder the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 07 /3 , 20 2 2	SIGNATURE:	Tharma
· O ₄		GRANTOR or AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	he NOTARY who witr	nesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:		
By the said (Name of Grantor): Kakesh k. Shama	·	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 07 13 29 22	}	
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	Notar	MAYRA JARA Official Seal Ty Public - State of Illinois
	My Comm	nission Expires Mar 11, 2025
GRANTEE SECTION		

The **GRANTEE** or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED: 07 | 13 |, 20 2Z | SIGNATURE:

GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRI NTE : signature.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:

By the said (Name of Grantee): M: To S. Short Mu

On this date of: (77 | 13 |, 20 2)

NOTARY SIGNATURE:

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW

MAYRA JARA Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 11, 2025

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the **FIRST OFFENSE**, and of a **CLASS A MISDEMEANOR**, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016